Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded on May 3, 2004 at Reel 2845/0945 (First Lien)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse	FORMERLY Credit Suisse First Boston, as First Lien Administrative Agent and First Lien Collateral Agent	01/25/2007	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meridian Automotive Systems - Grand Rapids Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	999 Republic Drive
City:	Allen Park
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48101
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1388787	LESCOA
Registration Number:	1275222	A LESCOA CABINETMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900068102

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8923

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com Matthew Bart c/o White & Case LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1111779-1642

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Bart

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0238

Signature:	/Matthew Bart/
Date:	01/30/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Grand Rapids#page1.tif source=Grand Rapids#page2.tif source=Grand Rapids#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0239

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on this day of January 2007 by Credit Suisse, formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston, as First Lien Administrative Agent and First Lien Collateral Agent (the "Agent") for the banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders") from time to time party to the First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of April 28, 2004, among Meridian Automotive Systems, Inc. (the "Borrower"), the Lenders and the Agent (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First Lien Credit Agreement"), to Meridian Automotive Systems - Grand Rapids Operations, Inc., formerly known as Leslie Metal Arts Co. Inc., a Michigan corporation (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, in connection with the First Lien Credit Agreement, the Borrower, the Grantor and the other parties thereto executed and delivered a First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of April 28, 2004, in favor of the Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantor pledged, assigned and transferred to the Agent, and granted to the Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in the Grantor's trademarks listed on the attached Schedulc A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said security interest was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on May 3, 2004 at reel/frame 2845/0945; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

> CREDIT SUISSE (formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston), as Agent

By:

Title:

SHARON M. MEADOWS MANAGING DIRECTOR

By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0240 Release of Trademark Security Interest Credit Suisse / Meridian Automotive Systems -- Grand Rapids Operations, Inc.

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS.
COLINTY OF NEW YORK)	

On this the 25th day of January, 2007, before me, Marjorie E. Bull the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Sharon Meadows and Megan Kane,

- xx personally known to me OR -
- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person who executed the within instrument, and who upon oath acknowledged himself/herself to be the Managing Director and Director of Credit Suisse, and that as such and being authorized to do so, he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and official seal.

MARJORIE E. BULL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BU6055282
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires February 20, 20

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0241

Schedule A

Security Interests in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 2845 Frame 0945

3			YOU	
LESCOA	1,388,787	04/08/86	73/484,314	06-11-84
A LESCOA CABINETMATE	1,275,222	04/24/1984	73/341,684	12-14-81

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 01/30/2007